

ö

SLP(C)No. 14292 OF 2003

ITEM No.30

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14292/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2002 in WP 12189/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KALU RAM

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for int
erim relief and office report)

(ALONGWITH THE PAPERS RELATING TO STATE OF HARYANA AND
ORS. VS. DEEP CHAND I.E. S.LP.(C) NO.18009/2002)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)MR. PRAVEEN KUMAR RAI, ADV.
MS. KAVITA WADIA, ADV.

For Respondent (s)

MR. B.K.SATIJA, ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on the ground of delay
as well as on merits.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER